Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 10/04/20 — 11/21/20

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment
of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of
issue

Program/Segment

Day/Date

Times

Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and
Description of Program

Health Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Family Issues

NBCF

Now in the Mission
Field

Morning Square

Literacy Foundation

AARP

Autism Awareness

The Lord’s Happy
Family

10/07/20

10/14/20

10/21/20

10/28/20

11/04/20

11/11/20

11/20/20

05:55 PM

07:30 AM

07:00 AM

04:55 PM

07:55 AM

06:55 AM

09:00 AM

5.00

20.00

25.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

40.00

October is National Breast Cancer
awareness month and all women
should take this time to take a
screening for early detection.

Rev. Lee discusses the importance
of the church, as an organization
offering assistance to help those in
need in the community.
Especially during pandemic times.
Ms. Cho talks about the current
number of deaths from
coronavirus across the world and
provides the many precautions to
take listed by the CDC on
protecting oneself during a
pandemic.

Thousands of free test prep
centers are all over the U.S. are
there to help pass your high
school equivalency test and finish
your diploma. It is never too late.
Since 2017, we have empowered
adults 45 to 60 to prepare for their
retirement. Avo, a digital
retirement coach, can give a
personalized retirement savings
action plan with free tips to help
take charge of financial futures
today.

Autism can reliably be diagnosed
by age 2, but the average age of
diagnosis in the U.S. is about 5
years old. Spot the signs of autism
early and seek support to help
them achieve better outcomes.
Rev. Lee discusses the impact of
COVID-19 within the community
whether financially or mentally.
Everyone is affected by the
pandemic. She explores the
different programs provided by
the city and organizations
outreach those families in need.




