Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 10/04/20 – 11/21/20

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Health Issues	NBCF	10/07/20	05:55 PM	5.00	October is National Breast Cancer awareness month and all women should take this time to take a
Community Issues	Now in the Mission Field	10/14/20	07:30 AM	20.00	screening for early detection. Rev. Lee discusses the importance of the church, as an organization offering assistance to help those in need in the community. Especially during pandemic times.
Community Issues	Morning Square	10/21/20	07:00 AM	25.00	Ms. Cho talks about the current number of deaths from coronavirus across the world and provides the many precautions to take listed by the CDC on protecting oneself during a
Community Issues	Literacy Foundation	10/28/20	04:55 PM	5.00	pandemic. Thousands of free test prep centers are all over the U.S. are there to help pass your high school equivalency test and finish your diploma. It is never too late.
Community Issues	AARP	11/04/20	07:55 AM	5.00	Since 2017, we have empowered adults 45 to 60 to prepare for their retirement. Avo, a digital retirement coach, can give a personalized retirement savings action plan with free tips to help take charge of financial futures today.
Community Issues	Autism Awareness	11/11/20	06:55 AM	5.00	Autism can reliably be diagnosed by age 2, but the average age of diagnosis in the U.S. is about 5 years old. Spot the signs of autism early and seek support to help them achieve better outcomes.
Family Issues	The Lord's Happy Family	11/20/20	09:00 AM	40.00	Rev. Lee discusses the impact of COVID-19 within the community whether financially or mentally. Everyone is affected by the pandemic. She explores the different programs provided by the city and organizations outreach those families in need.